
Tara Hills Country Club             
1846  70th Street  P.O. Box 308 

            Van Horne, Iowa 52346 
         Clubhouse Phone:  319-228-8771 

        Email:  tarahillscc8771@gmail.com 

       2025 Tournaments 

 

 

 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 hole - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Thursday April 24, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 hole - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Sunday, May 4, 2025 2 Couple Best Shot – 18 Holes - 12:00 Noon Shot Gun 

Thursday - May 15, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot – 18 hole – 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Saturday, Sunday & Monday 

May 24, 25, & 26, 2025 

4 Person Best Shot - 18 holes - Make Tee Times Online or 

Call for Tee Time.  Turn score cards in by 5:00 PM Monday 

Thursday – June 5, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 hole - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Saturday - June 14, 2025 4 Person Best Shot - 8” Cup - 18 holes – 9:000 AM Shot Gun 

Wednesday – June 18, 2025 4 Gal Best Shot  - 9 Holes  -  5:30 PM  Shot Gun 

Thursday - June 26, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot – 18 hole – 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Sunday - July 6, 2025 Couples Best Shot - 18 holes  7:30 AM & 1:15 PM - Shot Gun 

Saturday, July 12, 2025 Preppy’s 2 Person Par 3 Best Shot 18 Holes – 11 am Shotgun 

Thursday – July 17, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 holes - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Wednesday – August 6, 2025 4 Gal Best Shot – 18 Holes - 1:00 PM Shot gun 

Thursday – August 7, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 holes - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Thursday - August 28, 2025  Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 holes - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Saturday, Sunday & Monday 

Aug 30, 31 & Sept 1, 2025 

4 Person Best Shot - 18 holes - Make Tee Times Online or 

Call for Tee Time.  Turn score cards in by 5:00 PM Monday 

Sunday – September 14, 2025 2 Couple Best Shot – 18 Holes  9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Thursday - Sept 18, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 holes - 9:00 AM Shot Gun 

Sunday - September 21, 2025 4 Person Best Shot - 8" Cup - 18 holes  9:00 - AM Shot Gun 

Thursday - October 9, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 holes - 10:00 AM Shot Gun 

Sunday – October 19, 2025 Preppy’s 2 Person Par 3 Best Shot 18 holes – Noon Shotgun 

Thursday - October 30, 2025 Over 50 2 person Best Shot - 18 holes - 10:00 AM Shot Gun 
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